Supervisor Dennis Mahus called the special (Public Hearing on the 2019 Preliminary Town Budget) meeting of the North Dansville Town Board to order at 06:30 PM. Roll was taken and found Councilperson Horr, Schwenzer, Bacon present. Councilperson Infantino was absent. Highway Superintendent MacWhorter was also in attendance. Guest: NONE

Pledge to the Flag followed.

Supervisor Mahus opened the Public Hearing on the Preliminary Town Budget for the year 2019. Supervisor Mahus requested comments from the board or from visitors in attendance. NO RESPONSE. Mahus stated that the tax rates would be reduced with the passage of this budget.

A motion by Councilperson Horr and a second by Councilperson Schwenzer to close the Public Hearing on the Preliminary Budget for the year 2019. All in favor. MOTION CARRIED.

RESOLUTION: ADOPTION OF THE 2019 TOWN BUDGET FOR THE No. 11-1-2018 TOWN OF NORTH DANSVILLE

Motion by: Councilperson Horr

Second by: Councilperson Bacon

Whereas, a Public Hearing was held this date (October 16, 2018 on the 2019 Preliminary Town Budget, and

Whereas, the public was given the opportunity to speak at the public hearing on any portion of the Budget, and

Whereas, the Town Board has had an opportunity to review and question any item within the 2019 Preliminary Town Budget, now therefore be it

Resolved, that the Preliminary Town Budget for the year 2019 as presented, is hereby adopted as the Town of North Dansville Town Budget for the year 2019, and be it further

Resolved, that the salaries for the elected Town Officials are as follows;

Supervisor	\$ 18,500.00
Justice 2 @ \$5,870.00	\$ 12,092.00
Councilman 4 @ \$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
Town Clerk/Tax Collector	\$ 53,107.00
t formth an	

and be it further

Resolved, that this Town Budget for the year 2019 shall become effective January 01, 2019.

Roll call vote: AYES; Councilperson Horr, Schwenzer, Bacon, Supervisor Mahus.

ABSENT: Councilperson Infantino NOES; NONE. MOTION CARRIED 4 to 0

A motion by Councilperson Horr and a second by Councilperson Schwenzer to adjourn. All in favor. MOTION CARRIED

Meeting adjourned at 07:15pm.

Respectfully submitted

Timothy R Wolfanger Town Clerk/Tax Collector